PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1,0n,936$ (11 ,452)$ 1,061,484

154,712 0 154,712

0 0 0

0 0 0

(181,608) 2,599 (179,009)

(796,171) 0 (798,171)

89,610 0 89,610

0 0 0

0 0 0

37,100 {9.938) 'Zl;l22

---------- ---------- ----------
374,639 $ (18,791)$ 355,848

========= ========= ========== ========== ========-=

ORDER NO . PSC- 92-0123-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO . 9 10637-WS
PAGE 36

MAO I lA TTI!R U11LITY. INC.- flOXWOOD A TUR'TLE IAJCF..S
SCI IEDUU! Of7 WASTEW ATI!R RAil! RASC
lT'..sT YEAR f!NDl!D DJ?.CJ'JADJ!R 3 1, 1990

TEST YEAR
PER UTIUTY

COMPONENT UllUTY AOJUS":'UENTS

1 UTIU1Y PLANT IN SER\11CE $ 1,643,718 s 20,964 s

2 LAND 238,698 ( 163,8S:i!)

3 NON- USED & lJSEFlA.. COMPONENTS (137,544) 0

4 CX>NSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 0 0

5 ACX::UMUlATEO DEPRECIATION (285.420) {1 ,847)

6CIAC (844,582) 0

7 AMORTIZATION OF OAC 113,382 0

8 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT - NET 0 0

9 ADVANCES FOR CX>NSTRUCTION 0 0

10 WORt<! NO CAPITAL AU.CINANCE 0 74,647

------- --------
RATE BASE $ 726.250 s {59.898)$

----·----- ----------

ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR

PER UllUTY

SCilf!DUU! NO. 1- 0
OO<XLT'f NO . 910637- WS

COM.MISSION
CX>MMISSION ADJUSTED
ADJUSTMENTS TEST VEAR

1,664,680$ 46,652$ 1,711,332

83,006 0 83.006

(137.544) (454.680) {592.224)

0 0 0

(287.267) (2.873) (290.140)

{844,582) 0 (844,582)

113,382 " 113,382

0 0 0

0 0 0

74,647 {7,715) 66,932

---------- ---------- ---------
666,352$ (418,616)$ 247,736 --- -----· ---------- ---------·

ORDER NO. PSC-92-0123-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 9 1 0637-WS
PAGE 37

MAD HAlTER lJilLITY INC.- LINDA LAKES
SCI LEDULE Of W ASiTf.W ATER RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1990

lEST YEAR
PER

COMPONENT unUTY
unUTY

ADJUSTMENTS

1 UTIUlY PLANT IN SERVICE $ 68,184$ 500$

2LAND 0 0

3 NON - USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0

4 CONSlRlJCnON WORK IN PA<XlRESS 0 0

5 ACCUMULATED OEPRECtAllON (26,859) (55)

6CtAC (55,785) 0

7 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 16,737 0

8 ACOUISillON ADJUSTMENT - NET 0 0

9 MJVANCES FOR CONSTRUCllON 0 0

10 WORKING CAPITAL AJJ..CINANCC 0 1,896
-------- --------

RATE BASE s 2.Z77 s 2.341 s

SCHiillULE NO. 1- C
DOCKET NO. 91(k)37- WS

ADJUSTED COMMISSION
lEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED
PERUTIUTY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

68,684 s 394$ 69,078

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

(26,914) (89) (27,003)

(55,785) 0 (55,785)

16,737 0 16,737

0 0 0

0 0 0

1,896 (313) 1,583

---------- ---------- ----------
4,618 s (8)S 4,610

========-== ========= ========== ========== ==========

ORDER NO . PSC- 9 2-0123-FOF- WS
DOCKET NO . 9 10637-WS
PAGE 38

j w AO IIATTIHl UTIL IT Y, I N C , TOTA l. C O Wr Aif Y
i\O J UST WH NTS TO ltAT I! BASI!

ITI!.S T Y I( A it I!.NOI!D O UCI! WB U it 3 1, '"0

SC II P.OULP.NO . I - 0 J
O OC I: f!T N O 9 10 437 - W S

------------------------- r OX & T-U- R ..... --L-IH ___ D_A L IC& .
E XPLANATION

(1) UTIL ITY PLAN T IN SE RVICC

A Pro l orma adfullmGnlto relleciGqulpmtn l
tellled tO purCIIIII IIWIQI ttealmtn t

8 AdJullea to ttllect alloc 111111 ot gen pit

(2) N O N - US(0 & VGt::r U L f>L AN T

[…]

ADJUSTMENTS TO CAPITAL STRUCTURE
TEST YEAR ENDED DECE ~4BER 31 , 1990

SPECIFIC SPECIFIC

SC HEDULE NO. 2 - B ~
DOCKET NO. 910637 - WS I

ADJUSTM ENT ADJUSTM ENT PRO RATA NET
DESCRIPTION t------

LON G TERM DEBT $

2 SHORT- TERM DEBT

3 PEFERRED STOCK

4 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

5 COMM ON EQUITY

6 ACC UM. DEFERRED INCOME TAX

7 OTH ER (Explain)

1 (2J ___ RECONCILE ADJU STMENT

0 $ 0 $ (584,368) $

0 0 (17 ,0 15)

0 0 0

0 0 (35,709)

0 0 (48,059)

0 0 0

0 0 0

(584,368)

(17,0 15)

0

(35, 709)

(48,059)

0

0

----------
8 TOTALCAPITAL $ 0 $ 0$ (685, 151) $ (685, 151) J =========== ========== ========= ==========

MAD HATTER tmLITY,INC.- TOTAL COMPANY
STATEMENT OF WATER OPERATIONS

SCHEDULE NO.3-A
DOCKET NO. 910637-WS TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31 , 1990

DESCRIPTION

1 OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES

2 OPERATION ANO MAINTENM'C£

3 DEPRECIATlON

• AMOATIZATlON

15 TAXES OniER THAN INCOME

6 INCOME TAXES

7 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

8 OPERATING INCOME

9RATEBASE

RATE OF REl\JRN

s

s

s

s

s

UTIUTY COMMISSION
TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED COMMISSION ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE

PER UTIUTY AOJUSnAENTS TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR II CREASE REQUIREMENT

225,449 s 186,325 $ 411 ,774$ (178,406}$ 233,368$ 85,723$ 319,091 ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- -----------
36.73%

252,760$ 44.518$ 297,278$ r9.sro)S 217,775$ OS 217,775

10,338 1,435 11 ,773 (2, 117) 9,656 0 9.656

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58,624 2,680 61,304 (12,837) 48,467 3,858 52,325

0 ~5 845 (16,151) (15,306) 16,107 801 ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- -----------
321,722$ 49,478 s 371,200$ (110,608)$ 260,592$ 19,965 s 280,557

(96,273}$ 136,847 s 40,574 s (67,798)$ (27,224)$ 65,758$ 38534 ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- --------------------- ---------- ~--------- ---------- ---------- ---------- -----------
172,254 s 374,639 s 355,848 s 355 848 ---------- ---------- ---------- --------------------- ---------- ---------- -----------
-55.8~ 10~ -7.6~ 10~ ---------- ---------- ---------- --------------------- ---------- ---------- -----------

MAD HA1T'ER lJTIIIn', INC.- FOXWOOO & 11JRTLE U\KJ~
STAreMBNTOF WASTEWATER OPERATIONS
TEST YEAR ENDED DI!CUMUER 31, 1990

COMMISSION

-------,
SO II!OUI...C NO. 3 - 0
OOCK£TNO. 910637- WS

UTIUlY
TEST YEAR UTIUlY ADJUSTED

PER UTIUlY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR
COMMISSION ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE

DESCRIPllON

1 OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES

2 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

3 OEPREctATION

4 AMOR112ATION

5 TAXES OTHER 'THAN INCOME

8 INCOME TAXES

7 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

8 OPERAn.NG INCOME

9 RATE BASE

RATE Of RETURN

ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAA INCREASE REQUIREMENT

s 257.894 s so1.nos 765,664$ (479.243)$ 286.421 s 336,684$ 823,105
--------- ---------- -------- ---------- ------- ---------- -----------

117.55%

$ 201.213$ 395,962$ 597,175$ (61 ,717)$ 535,458 s OS 535,458

21 .791 (2.055) 19.736 (10.210) 9 ,526 0 9,526

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48,550 26.535 75,065 (39,503) 35,582 15,151 50,733

0 1,502 1.502 (64.205) (6'2.703) 63.262 559
--------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- -----------

s 271 .554$ 42 1,944$ 693,498$ (175,635}$ 517.~$ 78,413 $ 596.276

$ (13,660)$ 85,826$ 72,166$ {303,608)$ (231 .442)$ 258.271 $ 26,830

$ 726.250 $ 666.352 $ 247,736 $ 247 ,736
.:z:css==•==

- 1.88% 10 .83% - 9342% 10 83'l(.

e~•••~•z:::•:=::::

"000
>O:O
c;') ()O
t'lXf11

~ ~"
"' :z: :z:o

0·

"0
\0(/)
1-'()
01
0\\0
I...JI'-)
-..JI
10
~ ....
(/)!~.)

1...1
I

6 ...,
I
~
(/)

ORDER NO . PSC-92- 0123-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO . 910637-WS
PAGE 43

MAO IIATTER UTILITY, INC.- TOTAL COMPANY
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERA'I1NG STATEMENTS
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMDER 31, 1990

EXPLANATION

{1) 0PERATING REVENUES

A. Adjustment to reverse Utility's requested revenue increase

(2)0PERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

A. To adjust employees salary expense

[…]

--------- -------- ----------------- -------- --------

(54,8ffl s
(1.371

(52.~$
(861

(2.020J
(50

34,240

(~ (30,08
(

{1,733 (Jm (13,984 (13,41

t925 6,200 238
1,244 f · 1 69~ ~~~ 1,154 1,111

--------- -------- --------
(79,503) {61 ,717) $ {2.505)

========= -------- ---------------- --------

(2.117)
(13. 197)

1,695 73
1,092

--------- -------- --------
{2, 117) (10,210) $ 73

========= -------- ---------------- ---------

~8,026~
4,809 {4,61

{21,~
{13,325

~~
--------- -------- - -------

(12.837)$ {39,503) s {614)
------------------ ========· ----------------

(16,151) $ {64,205) {1,309)
--------- -------- ----------------- -------- ------ --

MAD HATTER tmllTY INC.-LINDA lAKES
STATEMENT OF WASTEWATER OPERATIONS
TESTYEARENDEDDECEMBER31, 1990

SCHEDULE NO. 3-C
DOCKET NO. 910637-WS

DESCRIPTION

1 OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES

2 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

3 OEPRECIA TlON

4 AMORTlZAllON

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

6 INCOME TAXES

7 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

! 8 OPERATING INCOME

UTlUTY COMMISSION
TEST YEAR UTlUlY ADJUSTED COMMISSION ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE
PER UTIUlY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

s 7,657 s 10,374 s 18,031 s (9.700)$ 8,331 $ 6,967 s 15,298

83.63%

s 11.ms 3,394 s 15,171 s (2,505)$ 12,666$ s 12,666

310 55 365 73 438 438

0 0 0 0 0 0

1,113 872 1,985 (614) 1,371 314 1,685

0 10 10 (1,309) (1,299) 1,309 10
------- -------- - ------- ----------- ------- --------- -----------

s 13,200$ 4,331 s 17,531 s (4,355)$ 13,176 s 1,623 $ 14,799

s (5,543)$ 6,043S 500$ (5,345)$ (4,845)$ 5,344 s 499
========== =========~ :::======= ======c=== ========== ========== =========:=

s 2.2n s 4,618 s 4,610 s 4,610
---------- ---------- ---------- -------------------- ---------- ----- -------------

-243.43*, 10.83% -105.1\ 10 83'l.

---------- ---------- ----- ----------------- --------- - - --- -----------

ORDER NO . PSC-92- 0123-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 910637-WS
PAGE 45

MAD HAlTER liTIUTY, INC.- TOTAL COMPANY
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING STATEMENTS
DOCKET NO. 910637- WS

EXPLANATION

(6)0PERATING REVENUES
---------------------
To reftect the increase in the revenues required

(7) TAXES OTHER 1liAN INCOME